BRAUN

Braun GmbH
Frankfurter Straße 145
61476 Kronberg im Taunus
Telefon (0 61 73) 30-0
Telefax (0 61 73) 30-28 75
Internet www.braun.com

Braun GmbH Postfach 11 20 61466 Kronberg

January 27, 2022

Attn: Ms. Lariah Ijames

Underwriters Laboratories RTP

Re: Differences in model group undergoing assessment

Galaxy iO3, iO4 and iO5

Ms. Ijames:

The Galaxy lineup of iO3 (Type 3769), iO4 (Type 3794) and iO5 (Type 3776) are a common platform toothbrush with various feature levels as show in the below graphic. From the perspective of unintentional and intentional radiator assessment by UL's EMC group, we chose to submit iO3 which has no radio and iO5 which has a radio. The middle model iO4 has the same radio (Tai-Saw only as the Kyocera has been removed from consideration) and internal construction as iO5 but with some brushing features removed to differentiate it from iO5, so the testing of iO5 represents both iO4 and iO5. Since iO4 and iO5 are identical as intentional radiators, we are just applying a single FCC and IC ID to both brushes. Accordingly, P&G considers the testing of iO3 and iO5 to represent the entire lineup.

Braun GmbH Frankfurter Straße 145

D-61476 Kronberg im Taunus

Domenik Schulenberg Global Product Stewardship Braun GmbH

